12676502

ICH \$120,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Lawrence PRIEST	03/03/2010
Satish KUMAR	03/03/2010
Gregory Allen SLAWSON	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oil Purification Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 Research Drive		
City:	Shelton		
State/Country:	tate/Country: CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676502
Application Number:	60967375
PCT Number:	US0810384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-7711

Email: TRAIP@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 2: 301 GRANT STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DB1305-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren E. Wolf

PATENT

501109751 REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0070

Total Attachments: 3 source=01094654#page1.tif source=01094654#page2.tif source=01094654#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0071

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application
For: ☐ U.S. Provisional Application
For: ☐ U.S. Patent

	For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inver	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	N (MULTIPLE INVENTO	RS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSI Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack consideration,	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of t knowledged, and for othe	the sum of One r good and valuable
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
William Lawrence PRIEST (type or print name of inventors)	W. Unescop CT Address USA	<u>U.S.</u> Nationality
Satish KUMAR (type or print name of inventors)	4, Sitterswest Mr, East Address CT	Lywe U.S. Nationality
Gregory Allen SLAWSON (type or print name of inventors)	SOLINE MIL Address LISA	U.S. Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE: Oil Purification Systems, Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	4 Research Drive Shelton, CT 06484 Address	
Delaware Corporation Nationality		POLICIA CALCINIATORICANI INTERNATIVA INVININI INTERNATIVA INVININI INTERNATIVA INTERNATI
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of	the following)	
园 the entire right, title and in	nterest	
Each Inventor: Initial and date here for acknowledgement of this page	0	
{01094092}	REEL · 02	PATENT 4030 FRAME: 0072
	INGEL, UZ'	TUUU I INMINE, VVIL

<i>*</i> (3			an undivided _	1	percent (%) interest		
for the	Unite	d State	s and its territoria	possession				
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)							
in and	to anv	図 / and al	and in all foreig	gn countries, incl hich are disclose	uding all rights to c ed in the invention	laim priority, entitled:		
					CLEANING A FLU			
		ı.				***		
			(спеск апа сотр	llete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) and/or (g))			
and wh		found		ination avacuted	on even date here	with (Docket		
	(a)	E	DB001305-002)	ication executed	Oli eveli date licie	will (Docker		
	(b)		U.S. patent appl	ication executed	on			
	(c)	X	U.S. provisional (Docket 07-007F		60/967,375 filed or	1 Sep. 4, 2007		
	(d)		Ù S patent appl	ication-no.	filed on	of the state of th		
	(e)	X	International app	olication no. PC	<u> </u>	ed on <u>Sep. 4, 2008</u>		
	(f)		(Docket DB0013	03-001)	issued			
	e,	□	□ A change of	of address to which	ch correspondence	e is to be sent		
			regarding p	oatent maintenan	ce fees is being se	ent separately.		
		(a	ilso check (g), if for	eign application(s)	is also being assign	ed)		
	(g)	国	and any legal eq to claim priority	uivalent thereof i	n a foreign country	/, including the right		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof								
	ASS	IGNOR	hereby covenant	s that no assignn	nent, sale, agreem	ent or encumbrance		
has be	en or	will be	made or entered	into which would	conflict with this a	ssignment;		
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.								
Each Inventor: Initial and date here for acknowledgement of this page								
Se	D3.	3.10	> He	3/3/10				
	{0109409	92}		2		DATENT		

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

William Lawrence PRIEST

(type name of inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Date Colon

Date

Satish KUMAR

(type name of inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

3/3/10 Pate/

Gregory Allen SLAWSON

(type name of inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

3/03/10

Each Inventor: Initial and date here for acknowledgement of this page

{01094092}

PATENT

03 MAR 2010

REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 03/04/2010